

GAHC010221842023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5820/2023

PRADEEP GUPTA
S/O- LATE RAM KUMAR GUPTA,
R/O- DR. R.P ROAD, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06,
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS .
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR, GHY-06

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
O/O THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
ASSAM

3:THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
O/O THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (BAKIJAI BRANCH)
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
ASSAM

4:THE BAKIJAI OFFICER
KAMRUP (M)
O/O THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
LICHUBAGAN

HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
ASSA

For the petitioner (s) : None appears

For the respondent (s) : Mr. B. J. Talukdar, Sr. Govt. Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

07.08.2024

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call.

2. It is seen that on the earlier occasion also none had appeared on behalf of the petitioner on call.
3. It is seen that the petitioner has lost interest in the matter and accordingly, the instant writ petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant