

GAHC010221792023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5820/2023

PRADEEP GUPTA
S/O- LATE RAM KUMAR GUPTA

R/O- DR. R.P ROAD
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS .
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
O/O THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
ASSAM

3:THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
O/O THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (BAKIJAI BRANCH)
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
ASSAM

4:THE BAKIJAI OFFICER
KAMRUP (M)
O/O THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR H AGARWAL
Advocate for : SC
REVENUE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS .

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 29.01.2025

Heard Mr. D. Kakoti, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. U. Das, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate appearing for the State respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Ms. U. Das, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate undertakes to complete her instructions and apprise this Court with regard to the status of the proceeding now pending before the Bakijai and Certificate Officer, Guwahati in BJ Case No. 04/2023.

Ms. Das, learned counsel on the next date of listing, shall place before this Court the order sheets of the said case from the date of registration of the same till today.

Registry is directed to list this matter again on 24.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant